FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

12-06-2000



101541735

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

11-20.

PA	LEN 15 ONI	⊿ I		11-20.00
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema			ed origina	l document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyar	ice Type		
☐ New		Assignment		Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)		-	<u> </u>	
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	_	License		Change of Name
		Merger		Other
Reel # Frame #			I.G. G	
Corrective Document Reel # 010688 Frame # 0143			.S. Govern by U.S. Gove	1ment ernment Agencies)
Attorney Docket No: 042390.P6978		•	-	Secret File
Conveying Party (ies)	☐ Mark if additi	ional names of conve	ving parties a	attached Excecution Date
	- I Mark II additi	onat names of conve	July parties o	Month Day Year
Name (1st party) Ken Drottar				03/22/00
Name (2nd party) David S. Dunning	Mac			03/22/00
Name (3rd party)		- 444		
Name (4th party)				
		onal names of receiv	ing parties at	tached
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiv	ing parties at	If document to be recorded is
Name (linc 1) Intel Corporation				an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 2200 Mission College Boulevard				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Santa Clara			9505	82
City	State/Count	ry	Zip Co	de
Domestic Representative Name and Address	ha United States)		Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only.
(Complete only if receiving party is not domiched in the	ne Officed States)		_	
NameAddress (line 1)				_
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
12/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000033 09470189	011102 002			
01 FC:581 40.00 DP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimat the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Col REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO TOMAIL documents to be reco	Information and Regula Ilection Budget Packag HIS ADDRESS.	atory Affairs, Office of the 0651-0027, Patent and	Management and Trademark A	nd Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND on to:
Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Box	Assignments, wa	anington, D	PATENT

REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0459

FORM PTO- OMB 0651-002		Pa	ge 2		Patent and T	ment of Commerce Trademark Office
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area C	ode and Telephone N	umber (303	3) 740-1980	
Name	Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor	& Zafman LLP				
Address (line 1)	12400 Wilshire Boulevar	d				
Address (line 2)	Seventh Floor					
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90025-	1026				
Address (line 4)						
Pages			hed conveyance documen	t. #	2	
Application N	Number (s) or Patent	Number (s)	Martin aller sales s	Mark	if additional	numbers attached
	Application Number (s)		t Number (DO NOT ENTE	Patent Num	uber (s)	ne property).
	is being filed together with n was signed by the first na		cation, enter the date the		Month Day	Year
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)		D.C.		DOT	
	CT application number only plication Number has not d.		PCT		PCT PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total	number of properties inv	olved. #	1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFF	\$ 3.41):	40.00	
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by dep		Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged Deposit Account N ization to charge addition	umber: #	.) 02-2666 Yes 🛛	No 🗆
attacheo indicate		and belief, the for of the original doc 39,957	regoing information is cument. Charges to d	s true and co eposit accou	rrect and a nt are author	ny orized, as
	Person Signing Re	gistration No.	Signature	a) information	/ /	Date
	Mail docume Commissioner of P	nts to be recorded w atents and Tradema	ith required cover sheet(s arks, Box Assignments, W	ashington, D.C	20231	

FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-00275 (P.S.) APR 1 7 2000

04 17 - 2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET

$O_{A}(A)$	NTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
■ New Resubmission (Non- Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID #	☐ License ☐ Change of Name
☐ Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Other
☐ Corrective Document	U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Attorney Docket No: 042390.P6978	Departmental File Secrèt File
Conveying Party (ies) Name (1st party) Ken Drotter	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 03/22/00
Name (2nd party) David S. Dunning	03/22/00
Name (3rd party)	
Name (4th party)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Intel Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 2200 Mission College Boulevard	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)	California 950582 be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	Camorina
City	Suite Courty
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the U	Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Junited States)
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	DFFICE USE ONLY
/14/2000 TTR9H1 00000015 09470189	FREE OSE ONE
FC1581 (40.00 0P)	and the lading time for
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. ENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT SIMIUS DUCA

REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0461

FORM PTO-1619E OMB 0651-0027



Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	Ar (202) 740 1000
Name Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman		(303) 740-1980
Address (line 1) 12400 Wilshire Boulevard		
Address (line 2) Seventh Floor		
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance document.	# 2
Application Number (s) or Patent Number of the Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached I numbers for the same property). nt Number (s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater patent application was signed by the first named execution.	nt Application, enter the date the ing inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	CT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter th	ne total number of properties involved.	# 1
Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enclosed	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number:	\$ 40.00 eccount.) # 02-2666
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🙀 No 🗖
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein.		
Michael A. DeSanctis 39,957	MANT	1/4/2000 1
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney's Docket No.: 042390.P6978

ASSIGNMENT
(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Ken Drottar; David S. Dunning

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed December 22, 1999 and assigned Application No. 09/470,189 and is entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-LINK EXTENSIONS AND BUNDLE SKEW **MANAGEMENT**

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Docket No: 042390.P6978 Rev. 12/29/97 (A2) - 1 -Application No: 09/470,189

3/22 Date	, 2000 <u> </u>	me: Ken	Drottar
3/22 Data	, 2000 No.	<u>Da</u>	18humy
Date	Nar	ne: Davi	id S. Dunning
		_} } ss.	Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
County of:		}	12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598
On this d	ay of	2000	, before me,,
the undersigned	Notary Public, per	sonally a	ppeared
whose name(s)_s		vithin inst	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) trument, and acknowledged thatexecuted it.
Notary's	Signature		

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Docket No: 042390.P6978 Application No: 09/470,189

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Patent Application of:)	
Drottar et al.) Examiner:	Not yet assigned
Application No.: 09/470,189) Art Unit:	Not yet assigned
Filed: December 22, 1999)	
For: Method and Apparatus for Multi-Link Extensions and Bundle Skew Management)) _)	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Dear Sir:

In review of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the above-referenced patent application, an error in the spelling of the inventors last name indicated thereon was found.

The error is a result of the incorrect spelling of the inventor's last name being placed on the Recordation Form Coversheet (the "coversheet") and is apparent when comparing the coversheet with the assignment document to which it pertains that identifies the correct spelling. It is respectfully requested that the spelling of the inventors last name on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be corrected as follows in accordance with 37 CFR §3.34:

Replace "Drotter, Ken" with --Drottar, Ken--

I hereby certify that I am causing the above-referenced correspondence to be deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and that this paper or fee has been addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.
20231 Date of Deposit: November 16, 2000
Name of Person Mailing Correspondence: April M. Worley
Signature Date

Docket No. 042390.P6978 Application No. 09/470,189

A corrected coversheet, a copy of the originally recorded document, and the recording fee are enclosed. Additionally, enclosed for your reference is a copy of the official Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with the change noted thereon and a copy of the previously filed cover sheet. Please make the appropriate corrections to your records, and forward a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF/TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Dated: 11/16/00

Michael Anthony DeSanctis

Reg. No. 39,957

12400 Wilshire Blvd. Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (303) 740-1980

Docket No. 042390.P6978 Application No. 09/470,189

RECORDED: 11/20/2000